# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM785552

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900732233

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EagleBank		03/21/2022	Corporation: MARYLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Matchbox Food Group, LLC	
Street Address:	806 7th Street NW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20001	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: D.C.	
Name:	Four Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	806 7th Street NW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20001	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: D.C.	
Name:	Matchbox, LLC	
Street Address:	806 7th Street NW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20001	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: D.C.	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5090462	MATCHBOX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2022921652

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202.292.1643

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007960 FRAME: 0633

900749037

Email: aharrell@eaglebankcorp.com

Correspondent Name: EagleBank

Address Line 1: 2001 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 150

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Afrecia J Harrell

SIGNATURE: /AJH/

**DATE SIGNED:** 02/08/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=doc08571120220629190051#page1.tif source=doc08571120220629190051#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007960 FRAME: 0634



## Release of a Trademark Security Interest

This Release of a Trademark Security Interest (this "Release") is made and effective as of March 21, 2022 and granted by EagleBank.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of December 31, 2015, by and among Matchbox Food Group, LLC ("MBFG"), Four Partners, LLC, and Matchbox, LLC (each individually a "Grantor" and collectively referred to herein as "Grantors"), Grantors pledged and granted to EagleBank for the ratable benefit of EagleBank a security interest in and to and continuing lien on all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the "Intellectual Property," as defined by the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 006366, Frame 0466 and is attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that EagleBank enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release and reassignment to the Grantors of any and all right, title and interest EagleBank may have in the Intellectual Property (as defined by the Agreement) pursuant to the Security Agreements.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, EagleBank hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. EagleBank hereby terminates the Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Agreement in any and all right, title and interest of the Grantors, and reassigns to the Grantors any and all right, title and interest that it may have, in, to and under the Intellectual Property (as defined by the Agreement).
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. EagleBank agrees, at the Grantors' expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantors and their successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.
- 3. Governing Law. This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Maryland, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Maryland or any other jurisdiction).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007960 FRAME: 0635 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, EagleBank has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

EagleBank

1/

Name: Rocco Ricci

Title: Senior Vice President

Address for Notices:

EagleBank/Loan Servicing 11900 Bournefield Way, Suite 150

Silver Spring, MD 20904

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MARYLAND

)SS.

COUNTY OF ANNE ARUNDEL

On the <u>21<sup>st</sup></u> day of <u>March</u>, <u>2022</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Rocco Ricci</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that [he/she] executed the same in [his/her] authorized capacity as the <u>S.V.P.</u> of <u>EagleBank</u>, and acknowledged the instrument to be the free act and deed of <u>EagleBank</u> for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Notary Public

Printed Name: Shellita C. Davis

My Commission Expires: 6/14/2022

Shellita C. Davis
NOTARY PUBLIC
Anne Arundel County, Maryland
Commission Expires 6/14/2022